

## **Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences**

## HNB Garhwal Central University, Srinagar (Garhwal) M. Pharm 1<sup>st</sup> Semester Admission, 2024-25

## Important Notice regarding M. Pharm Counselling

Dated: 09-09-2024

This is to inform that the candidates appeared in University Entrance Test 2024 and registered in Samarth Portal of HNBG University are eligible for <u>First M. Pharm counselling</u> pertaining to admission in M. Pharm 1<sup>st</sup> Semester, session 2024-25.

Such students ensure their presence for reporting and subsequent, M. Pharm counselling on 14.09.2024 (Friday) at the Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Chauras campus of the University. The candidate must report the department at 11.00 am on 14.09.2024.

After scrutiny, successful candidates can submit the admission fee through online mode in the Samarth portal (https://hnbgucuet.samarth.edu.in). After submitting the fees, download the admission form from https://www.hnbgu.ac.in and fill it completely.

Bring all the original documents along with three set of photocopies of certificate and mark sheet of High school, Intermediate and B. Pharm; registration form, admit card, score card of UET-2024 and fee payment receipt. Also bring the reservation certificates (Scheduled Caste, Scheduled Tribes, OBC, EWS and PW), 03 certificate in original (Character Certificate, Transfer Certificate and Migration Certificate) and weightage certificate (Sports/NCC/NSS/Defense, if any). The latest OBC and EWS certificate should be in the format prescribed by the Central Government and issued within one year of the date of admission. The admission will be confirmed only after verification/confirmation of the original documents.

If any discrepancy found after physical verification, the admission will be automatically treated as cancelled and no claim shall be entertained in this regard.

(Dr. Ram Sahu)

Convener-Admission Committee

(Prof. A. G. Namdeo)

Head, Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences

Someone

Head

Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences H.N.B. Garhwal Central University Srinagar (Garhwal) Uttarakhand